NOTICE

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES (at Risk)

Sealed proposals for Construction Management Services at Risk (CMAR) will be received in the offices of the Huron Transit Corporation (aka TAT), 1513 Bad Axe Road, Bad Axe, MI 48413 until December 06, 2024 at 2:00 p.m., local time. Project specifications are available from the Huron Transit Corporation Purchasing Manager. **A non-mandatory pre-proposal meeting is scheduled for** November 20, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. at the Huron Transit Corporation's existing facility located at 1513 Bad Axe Road, Bad Axe, MI 48413.

Proposals shall be subject to all applicable State and Federal laws and subject to financial assistance contracts between the Huron Transit Corporation Board of Directors and the Federal Transit Administration, under the Federal Transit Act of 1964, as amended, and the Michigan Department of Transportation. The successful CMAR will be required to comply with all applicable Equal Employment Opportunity Laws and Regulations. All proposers will be required to certify that they are not on the Comptroller General's list of ineligible CMARs.

The Huron Transit Corporation Board of Directors hereby notifies all proposers that it will affirmatively insure, in regard to any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, that Disadvantaged Business Enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit proposals in response to this Request For Proposal and will be not discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex, handicap, or national origin in consideration for an award.

The Huron Transit Corporation Board of Directors reserves the right to postpone, accept or reject any and all proposals, in whole or in part, for sound, documentable business reasons, subject to the rules and regulations set forth by the Federal Transit Administration and the Michigan Department of Transportation.

No proposal may be withdrawn for at least ninety (90) days after the scheduled closing time of the proposals. An original and three (3) copies plus one electronic copy of the proposal should be submitted to the Executive Director, Ken Jimkoski.

Ken Jimkoski Executive Director ken.jimkoski@tatbus.com Huron Transit Corporation (TAT) 1513 Bad Axe Road Bad Axe, MI 48413